UNIVERSITY

|

- X
G-V -

O maigpy

February 2025
Committee
Sydney



C STDNEY
SUMMI

Delivered in partnership by Ipsos Australia and We acknowledge Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Committee for Sydney: peoples as the Traditional Custodians of our land. We
pay our respects to their Elders, past and present. We
recognise sovereignty was never ceded. This was,
and always will be, Aboriginal land.

Matt Levinson Stuart Clark
Jeremy Gilll Jessica Elgood

Adira Wiryoatmojo
Himanika Agarwal

cONPHANG

&

JAS-ANZ

20, 99,
A D A : i "
‘ssron muam s msions assocsnor NQRGNEY ‘ 3 3 GC
TRUST MARK MEMBER L i & 2
' 1SO 27001 Certified
. JAS-ANZ ORG/REGIS’

Proudly presented by

1gtuznmmittee M 69 sydney.org.au/connect

G
U
( ) NoLLyOE




(\\(DNE\{ . . - .
2 AR Demographic distribution 2025

Gender Location Household income
41%
& Male Female g2 " w 4% 22%
0 0
49% 51% ﬂ ‘ o . 8%
Southwest  West Central East North South = — L.
16% 7% 23% 19% 19% 16% Up to $25k $25-$60k $60-$100k $100-$250kOver $250k
Generation Highest level of education Occupation
— o®
; ©)
L
School Undergraduate o . . Current Employed Retired Stay-at-home ynemployed /
Millenial (Y10-12) + Certificate (ES‘V) student (70%) (16%) parent job seekers
(19%) (56%) ° (4%) (3%) (5%)
Time in Sydney 85% Culturally and linguistically diverse
Silent Generation I 3% 4% 5% 6% Non CA'(;D ‘ CALD
0-2years 3-5years 6-10years >10 years
F'roudly prese nted by SQ1. What best describes your gender? SQ3. And what is the postcode of where you live? Q28. What is your approximate annual house hold income
SQ2. In which of the following age groups do you fall under? Q29. What is the highest level of education that you have before tax?
Committee Q25. Do you or your parents mainly speak a language other completed? SQ5. Which of the following best describes you? 9
for than English? SQ4. How long have you been living in Sydney? C S\/d ney.org.au/con nect
Sydney Base: Allrespondents (n=1000)
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S7TUNZY  Demographic distribution 2025

SUMMIT

Property type
69%
- 27%
2%
House Apartment Others

First Nations

First
= Nations

3%

Non First
Nations

96%

Proudly presented by Q95. What type of home do you currently live in?

Q84A. Thinking about the property in which you currently live, do you...
. 27. Do you identify as being of Aboriginal origin, Torres Strait Islander or both?
Committee Q Y Y Y Y Y
for
Sydney

Q118 Which of the following best de scribes your household?

Property status

Own it outright Mortgage Rent Occupy rent free
Life stage
47% 35%
I I
SINK & DINKS A couple with A single parent Multi-
+ Empty children at  with children at generational None of these
Nesters home home family members

(69 syd ney.org.au/connect)

4



SYDNEY
SUMMIT

Proudly presented by

%c:mmittee 6’? sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney




N\ r l:\ ] ] -
c(,. M More support for increasing density

Strongly + somewhat support

Sydney CBD [l 16% 22% 31% 18% 39% 46% A 49%
Inner-city suburbs 48 14% 22% 37% 17% 43% 48% A 53% A
Satellite centres &% 13%  21% 38% 20% 47% 57% A 58%
Outer suburbs [EA310% 22% 37% 20% 50% 5506 A 58%

Your suburb 18% 16% 17% 31% 15%

39% 44% A 46%

® Strongly oppose Somewhat oppose Neutral Somewhat support  ® Strongly support

Proudly presented by

%?mmlttee Q40. To what extent do you support or oppose increasing the density of development in each of the A S!gn!f!cantly hlgher than pYGYIOUS years 69 syd ney.org.au/connect
Sydney following areas of Sydney over the next 10 years? V¥ Significantly lower than previous years
Base: Sydney 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000)
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QYA =Y _
STINZY
CSUMMiT Young people still want to own a home

Total
Essential
+ Fairly important
+ Very important

2024 2025

Silent + Baby

bOOMErs 9% 4% 5%!¥& 12% 9%
Millennials (o107 14% 12% 35% 34%
GenZ B 39% 23% 16% 14% 40%  S3%A

m Others m Homeowners © Not at all important  Not very important = Fairly important ® Very important ® Essential

Proudly presented by

Committee . o >
for Q109. How important is it to you that you can e . . sydney.org.au/connect
c Sydney own your own home one day? A S!gn!f!cantly higher than previous years (C
Base: Sydney 2024 n=1035, 2025 n=1000 V¥ Significantly lower than previous years

Data 3% and below not labelled 7



%{%\iilg{ More Sydneysiders open to apartment living
nvi

Have you ever lived Would you consider living in
In an apartment? an apartment in the future?
M Yes No [l

________ g
| | 2024 |
| Year | |
, . 2025 .
________ SN gy ey gy A
i i GenZ 55%A v24%
1
: ! Millenial | 35% 46% !

1
. Gen E GenX | 32% 38% |
| ' Baby Boomers = 31% 42% :
O O 1 | 0 0 |
42 A) 58 /0 i_ : Silent generation = 19% 63% |
l 1:- Southwest  36% 45% |
| ! West | 22% 51% |
| . : Central  30% 43% |
. Location 1 i
: | East = 49% 27%
1
: : North '52% A 29% !

|
I ! South  32% 46% |
M ves No o e i adeddndededededndnnniededdndniedeintetetedetetetetetute ettt ideodeddededindnedeteddndedndebntoatr .
| | CALD  46% A 33%
| i NonCALD 83%¥ L 43% |
Proudly presented by
Committee ; ; . _ _
Q98. Have you ever lived in an apartment? Base: Sydney 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000) L . . svdnev.org.au/connect
c fsc;;-dney Q99. Would you consider living in an apartment in the future? Among those who are not A Slgnlflcantly hlgher than previous year/total 69 4 y-org )
living in apartments V¥V Significantly lower than previous year/total

Base: Sydney 2024 (n=712), 2025 (n=718) 8



QYON= . _
STUNEY ?
CSUMMiT Are apartments appropriate for a family”

) \\ S N
E More likely to say | [ More likely to say \:
l L : | ‘Yes’ |
| i = =
I - I !
AW o ; ﬁ—? 67%
|
i Southwest i E 1ha !
: ! | Shared house with :
: @ﬁ?ﬂ% ! I other families :
: /5% : ]
| Silent I : @‘\ I
I : I !
i Generation i i @Ci) 4190 i
I : I !
I - I !
| I . |
I 0 ; Working 35+ hours i
: 3 60% i i per week i
|
'\ Retired } :\ /'I

mYes mNo = Unsure
Proudly presented by

]%?_mmlttee Q99a. Do you consider an apartment an appropriate place to raise a family? 67 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney Base: Sydney 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000)

9




c\\ r l:\ . ] ]
£ Z=1  Why not raise a family in an apartme

Prefer a house with a garden for children to play _ 67%
Lack of private outdoor space _ 61%
There’s not enough space for a family _ 57%
Limited privacy and noise from neighbours _ 54%
Lack of privacy within the apartment _ 41%
Desire for a more traditional family home setting _ 40%

Pet restrictions in apartments _ 36%

Fewer opportunities for children to socialise with other kids _ 33%

Apartment costs too high for equivalent space in house _ 28%

Lack of sense of community compared to neighbourhoods - 22%

Proudly presented by

Other reasons IZ%
c Fommittee (69 sydney.org.au/connect)

or
Sydney Q141. Why do you say that an apartment is not an appropriate place to raise a

family? 10

Base: Those who said no’to consider living in an apartment — 2025 (n=500)




QYA =Y
STUNCY ?
Cp. e How many spare rooms do you have~

h t least 1
70% "3 oom

pmmTmEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEm—— N
T mmmmmmmmmmmees N :’ More likely to have ‘:
: More likely to have ! i e Sfpelie Mo i
: two spare rooms : : w !
| 1 I 1
| | I 0 I
i i : 449% !
, 35% ! | East i
i South i N e /
\\ /l

ENone ' 1 room ®2 rooms B More than 2 rooms

Proudly presented by

%ﬁmmlttee Q130. Thinking about the current home that you live in, how many spare rooms do 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney you have? That is, rooms that are or could be used as bedrooms.
Base: Sydney 2025 n=1000 11




CSYDNEY What do you look for in a neighbourhood?

SUMMIT
O O -

Close to public transport 24% 20% 13%

Rank

Close to family and friends 21% 13% 12%
A nice street 15% 16% 15%
Close to your job 12% 13% 14%
The type of properties in the area 12% 11% 13%

Close to good schools 7% 8% 8%

Close to sports fields and parks RELZEREYA 9%

Connection to the community % 9% 8%
Close to cycling paths and walking paths e84 8%

Proudly presented by

c itt Q38. Now we are going to ask you a question about neighbourhood preferences. Please rank in order of personal preference the following 9 aspects when considering 9
fo?mml we moving to a new place. Rank 1 as the most important, and 9 as the least important. C syd ney.org.au/connect
Sydney Base: 2025 (n=1000)
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Proudly presented by

%:mmittee G? sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney




c SYUNZY  What vehicles do you own or use?
SUMMIN

7’
" More likely to own at )
Own at least one vehicle (including _ 2704 : least one motorised i
motorcycle) 0 : vehicle I
| |
1 |
Do not own or drive a vehicle - 12% : @ﬁ?ﬁ :
|
o . #ih 87%
Can borrow a vehicle from a friend or I 4% B e Eeneraiien & :
family member when needed | Baby Boomers !
N e !
Use vehicle share services I 4% A N
_ _ I Lesslikely to own at |
Own at least one e-device (e- bikes, e- I 1% I least one motorised |
scooters) : : I
s vehicle |

|

Use rental vehicle services | 1% : 9% ]
|
. @an 58%
'\~ ____________________ Ry

Proudly presented by

Committee 9
for Q49. Thinking about your vehicle usage and or ownership which of the following best describes you? (c sydney.org.au/con HECi‘)
Sydney Base: 2025 (n=1000)
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SYONEY L bikaad
CSQUMMiT Are people using e-bikes”

Pl ettt S\
_ { More likely to be i

5% Own an e-bike i e-bike users E

1% Lease an e-bike 0 E ﬁ?ﬁ i

C19% | &h 32% |

Lroorstom [ are i Gen: s
Do not own . e-bike users ! |
or use an used an e-bike | @ﬁ?ﬁ% o0 |
e-bike = i 26% |

1 1

i Millennials |

\ /

Proudly presented by Q139. Thinking about e-bikes, which of the following most accurately describes you? Select all that

apply.
i Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000
]%?mm'ttee yaney ( ) Cg sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney

15




STUNCY i bi
CSQUMMiT How often do you ride an e-bike for...

Social/recreation 12% 13% 22% 23% 23% 6%

Health and fithess 26% 5% 19% 23% 18% 8%

Commuting 28% 7% 21% 20% 20% 4%

Personal business 33% 5% 19% 19% 20% 4%

Work related business 40% 5% 15% 18% 19% 4%

As part of a trip.. 26% 16% 16% 22% 16% 6%

S

Shopping 29% 7% 20% 21% 19%

Education/childcare 45% 4% 11% 20% 18% 19

= Never Yearly At least once in the last 6 months At least monthly ® At least weekly m Daily

Proudly presented by
Committee - ; . . : >
for Q140. When thinking about how you use an e-bike, how often do you use it for the following reasons? C Syd ney.org.a u/connect
Sydney Base: 2025 Sydney (n=176)
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2025 58%

~/ \-
Car
2024 57%
2023 57%
2022 57%

Mode share for commuting stable

42%

o

Train

41% A
29%
34%

26%

29%
33%
26%

F'roudly rese nted by Q15. Which, if any, of the following modes of transport do you currently use to commute to and from work/study?

Sydney (n=721)

Committee
for
Sydney

Base: Among those who work/study - 2022 Sydney (n=699), 2023 Sydney (h=690), 2024 Sydney (n=774), 2025

28%
oy

Walk
32% A

27%
29%

4%V
10% A
3%

(69 sydney.org.au/con nect)

A Significantly higher than previous years
V¥V Significantly lower than previous years

17
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C%{%.EY How many days do you currently commute?
i

Typical week
number of days 0 G a S 4 5 ° 0

2025 10% 5% 17% 18% 10% 37% Average time spent
commuting

2024 12% 5% 13% 18% 12%V 35% 7 O
2023 12% 8% 11% 16% A 16% A 33% A %

minutes per day

vS. 73 mins in 2024
2022 6% 10% 12% 9% 28% 4%
A Significantly higher than previous years
Proudly presented by V¥V Significantly lower than previous years
Committee Q46. In a typical week, how many days (do you currently commute)? Base: Among those who work/study 2022 Sydney (n=699), 2023Sydney (n=690), 2024 9
c g:l;dn ey Sydney (n=774), 2025 Sydney (n=721). Note: ‘Statements showed in descending order based on ‘Ranked 1st’ C sydney.org.au/connect
Q45A. How long does your commute take on a normal day? Base: Among those who commute at least 1 day a week— 2025 Sydney (n=666)

19



%{%.EY Workplace flexibility satisfaction stabilising

Total very + Total very +

somewhat somewhat
dissatisfied satisfied

2024 2704
m Very dissatisfied = Somewhat dissatisfied  Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied = Somewhat satisfied = Very satisfied
Proudly presented by
Q89. How satisfied are you with the flexibility your current job offers you? e g . .
Committee Base: 2024 Sydney (n=734), 2025 Sydney (n=694) A Significantly higher than previous years 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney Note: Data under 3% not labelled V¥ Significantly lower than previous years

20



C:\{%I".:Y Sydneysiders feel their work arrangements
are becoming less flexible

2025 I A 33%

oo |

® Not at all flexible Not very flexible Somewhat flexible  m Very flexible

Proudly presented by

Committee Q88. How would you rate the flexibility of your workplace? (Among those who can work from home) A Sianificantlv higher than previous vears 9
for Base: 2024 Sydney (n=387), 2025 Sydney (n=371) .g . y hig P . y C sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney Note: Data under 3% not labelled V¥ Significantly lower than previous years

21



S\{m:\( Current flexible ~ Number of days on site per week  pyeferred
~ f ,'/""h working arrangement arrangement
o\Jf 'r il | Remotely all of the time Remotely all of the time

<1 day

1 day

Most
Sydneysiders
would rather
work more
days at home
than they are

Q127. How often do you usually work at your
employer's location (office, contact centre, sites, etc)?
Q128. Regardless of your current work arrangement,
how often would you prefer working at

your employer’s location

moving forward?

Base: 2025 Sydney (n=694)

Note: Data under 3% not labelled

2 days

3 days

3 days
4 days

4 days

5+ days 5+ days

C69 sydney.org.au/connecD

22

Proudly presented by

Committee
for
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STUNCY i hility?
CSQUMMiT Would you change jobs for more flexibility”

2025 WL

2024 W%

= Not sure No Maybe mYes

Proudly presented by Q90. Are you considering changing jobs or employers to one that

offers more er>(<jibiIity(? (Amo)ng those v(\;ho aze empl)oyed) A Significantly higher than pre\/ious years 9
Committee Base: 2024 Sydney (n=734), 2025 Sydney (n=694
- 2 i sydney.org.au/connect
c Kldney Note: Data under 3% not labelled ¥ Significantly lower than previous years C

23
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Proudly presented by

%c:mmittee 6’? sydney.org.au/connect
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C%{%\ii?( Sydneysiders want government to regulate
- artificial intelligence

Disagree Agree
(Somewhat + (Somewhat +
Strongly disagree) Strongly agree)

It is important for government to
develop comprehensive Al BEOLZA
regulations.

Proudly presented by

C it Q132. Thinking about Al (Artificial Intelligence), how much do you agree or disagree with each of the following
Committee statements? 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)

25



SYUNZY s
SUNMi

Implementing Al
raises significant
privacy and data
security concerns.

Al implementation
will increase
socioeconomic
inequality in the
city.

Proudly presented by

Committee
for
Sydney

Disagree Agree
(Somewhat + (Somewhat +
Strongly disagree) Strongly agree)

Q132. Thinking about Al (Artificial Intelligence), how much
do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements?

Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)

ydneysiders are concerned about Al

Disagree Agree
(Somewhat + (Somewhat +
Strongly disagree) Strongly agree)

| feel nervous about the future impact - _
of Al on life in Sydney. 16% 57%

e apaiies o A Syines
| trust Al systems tgtmoc:l?;ei}nfasi% r?en;

Q133. Again, thinking about Al (Artificial Intelligence), how much

do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 9
Base. 2075 Syiney (1000 C sydney.org.au/connect

\—/

26



SYUNZY  But also open to Al's potential

SUMMIT

| feel nervous about the future impact
of Al on life in Sydney.

| fear the increased surveillance
capabilities of Al in Sydney.

| am aware of Als products and
services available.

| feel hopeful about the advancements
Al will bring to Sydney.

| feel excited about the future impact
of Al on life in Sydney.

| trust Al systems to operate fairly and
ethically in Sydney

Proudly presented by
Committee

o

or
Sydney

Disagree
(Somewhat +

Strongly disagree)

16%

159%

26%

40%

Agree
(Somewhat +
Strongly agree)

57%

54%

41%

39%

33%

27%

Q133. Again, thinking about Al (Artificial Intelligence), how much do you agree
or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)

Disagree
(Somewhat +
Strongly disagree)

Education about Al to ensure a
positive societal impact should
be prioritized.

Al will contribute to more efficient
healthcare services.

Al will play a crucial role in
improving our lives.

The use of Al in educational
institutions will improve learning
outcomes.

Al will create new jobs.

Al technologies will enhance
environmental sustainability.

Q132. Thinking about Al (Artificial Intelligence), how much

do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements?
Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)

Agree
(Somewhat +
Strongly agree)

119

39%

62%

46%

(69 syd ney.org.au/connect)
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Proudly presented by

%c:mmittee 6’? sydney.org.au/connect
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QA '
SYDNZY
282 Regular care or support

Who do you provide regular Among those who provide care and support...
care or support to? Is this care paid or unpaid?
m Paid Unpaid
Child under 3 years old 8% .
Child under 3 years old 90%
Child 3-18 years old
_ Child 3-18 years old 87%
Child 18 years and 70
hove | Child 18 d ab
[ years and above ¢ 92%
Spouse, partner or de- I
facto
rtner or de-f 87%
Parent or parent in law Spouse, partner o de-facto > °
Other adults m Parent or parent in law 94%
pet Other aduts 88%
None of the above Pet 96%
Proudly presented by
' I et e ((,9 sVdney.org.au/connect)

29



C%{;{;\IJIEY What help or support do you provide?

. l . l
i Child under 91% 90% 88% i i Parent or 62% 54% 50% i
' 3years old ! ' parent-in-law J !
: Shopping Personal Care Meal Prep | : Shopping Housework Maintenance :
Lecoocoococooooococooooococooooocoocoooocoo oo o oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo o d Lecoocoococooooococooooococooooocoocoooocoo oo o oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo o d
N e~ e~ : N~ o~ :
I - I -
. Child 3-18 72% 68% 61% > | . Other 61% 47% 41% |
\  yearsold |  adults |
: Meal Prep Transport Housework : : Shopping Transport Guidance |
o~~~ | "~ e~ |
! I ! I
. Child 18 years 48% 42% 41% | : 68% 53% 42% |
, I . Pets l
' and above ! | !
: Meal Prep Housework Shopping : : Meal Prep Personal Care Healthcare |

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Q136. What type of help and support do you provide? Please answer all that apply.

1
- 1
1
1 : Base: Among those who provide care and support 2025 Sydney (n=655)
| Spouse, partner 57% 53% 47% i
' or de-facto i
| |

Housework Shopping Meal Prep

Proudly presented by

c %:G?m mittee CC.? sydney.org.au/con nect)
Sydney

30




C%{%IEY How much time do you spend on the
- following activities in a given week?

70 hours m Caring for an adult
total

® VVolunteer or charity work

57 "o
> total ® | ooking after people’s children or a regular, unpaid

basis

A
93 Childcare for your own children
134 Outdoor tasks

Housework
Household errands

® Travelling to and from a place of paid employment

23

® Paid employment

Proudly presented by Female Male
Eommitos Q137. How much time would you spend on each of the following activities in a typical week? A Significantly higher than male 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney Base: Among those with caring responsibilities 2025 Sydney (n=485) v Significantly lower than male

31



SYTUNZY Do you regularly participate in community
activities?

SUMMIT

More likely to engage

/ \
‘ l
ivi I 21 : I
Individual sports 20% : :
Group wellness activities (e.g. yoga, meditation, [ NG 19% : 0 :
fitness classes) 20% I 6 1 /O :
I
N 16 : : ]
Team sports 150n 0 : Millennials I
53% ' '
I
Book clubs -6;:/0 0 : :
' 0
. I I
Art or craft groups or collectives ] ;22 — engage in [ 59 /O :
[
1 Male -
Community gardens ] 56(;? some type : :
community . ® ]
Musical groups (e.g. choirs, bands, ensembles) B o - ! {:6:}\ :
6% activity | NG 60% !
C:; I
Dance or theatre groups ] 5(;/" 2025 : I
6% 2024 1 Working 35+ hours I
B s | k 1
Other o% \ perwee !
4% _ e R4
R 7%V
None of the above 51%
Proudly presented by
. Q114. Do you regularly participate in any of the following? i AiF ; ;
Committes Base: 2024 Sydney (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000) A S!gn!f!cantly higher than previous year 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney V¥V Significantly lower than previous year

32



SYTUNZY  Which of these things do you do?

SUMMIT

Participate in fundraising activities for community..- 9%
Regularly volunteer at local community events. . 8%
Participate in community clean-up or beautification.. . 8%
Volunteer at a local school or educational institution. . 8%
Member of a local charity organisation . 7%
Engage in environmental conservation activities. . 6%
Volunteer in childcare services or programs. I 4%
Volunteer at a local hospital or healthcare facility. I 4%
Work with immigrant or refugee support services. I 4%

Volunteer at an animal shelter or rescue organisation. I 3%

Other I 4% -

32%

engage in
some type of
volunteering
activity

None of the above _ 68%

Proudly presented by

Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)

c Committee Q131. Below is a list of ways some people volunteer in their communities. Looking at the list, which if any of these things do you do?

or
Sydney

P " T e e ey

Couple with children

More likely to do any
volunteer work

S8 38%

Millennials
O O

f@ 40%

at home

Postgraduate

L ——

(69 sydney.org.au/con nect)
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QN e :
STDONCY
cSUMMiT Level of social support

Level of social High social support: Young people least likely to
support Report high social support ﬁﬁ%%

26% 30% 40%

Baby Boomers/

Generation Z Millennials Generation X Silent Generation
Low social support: Multi-generational households
least likely to report unsupported féé?]
10 ol

9%

= |
: :
! Multi-
1

= |
! 1

12%

E Shared

 —
=
=X

F-———=—====-===-

1
i : : Couple with SINKs + DINKSs +i Single
M High " Average Il Low generational house with b | 9
: e children Empty Nesters 1 Parents
family other families !
_______________ o O e ——a
Proudly presented by
]%?mmittee F7. To what extent do you agree or disagree that each statement describes 69 sydney.org.au/connect
Sydney your current relationships with other people?

Base: 2025 Sydney (n=1000)
34
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Proudly presented by

o

STONZY
SUMMII

Committee

or
Sydney

Proportion of women who gave birth, by maternal age group

1%
5%

18%

3%
15%

36%
36%

29%
28%
0
129 13%
3%
1991 2001 2011 2022

Data source: Australian Institute of Health and Wellbeing. Totals for Australia totals.

“Sandwich generation” under pressure

40+
35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24
Under 20

(69 syd ney.org.au/connect)




{2 STONEY

SUMMIT

4%

of Sydneysiders
formally care for

parent(s) and child(ren)
at the same time

Proudly presented by

Committee
for
Sydney

Gender
Male
. 60/0 Female
64%
Generation
cenZz |mim 199
Millenial 41%

37%

35%
Silent Generation 27%

Household income
A7% 195

200
0 14% ° 15%
0% 4% O am’ 5% 8%

Up to $25k $25-$60k $60-$100k $100-$250kOver $250k

“Sandwich generation” under pressure

41%

think that quality of life in
Sydney 12 months from
now will be worse

VS. 22% Sydneysiders

14%

rank Household or
Personal debt as the #1
iIssue in Sydney

vs. 5% Sydneysiders

(69 sydney.org.au/con nect)
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Proudly presented by
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c SYUNCY

2025 ls% 14%

2024 B8%8% 13%

SUMMIT

Satisfaction with quality of life is stabilising

Total Total
= Not at all satisfied ~ Fairly dissatisfied Neither = Fairly satisfied = Very satisfied JeESEUSIIES S

53% 23% 10% 76%

(g}

==
N
3
=

]
'
]

52% 24% 11% A 6%V
Low social support

more likely to be

o i o ey

) P ————

2023 I5% 11% 52% 29% 8% 81% A S
L -
2022 I 8% 15% 49% 26% 10% 74%
0, 0, (0) (0)
2021 I5/0 12% 49% 31% 7% 80%
Proudly presented by
Committee P e i i ; : PR . . .
QL. Thinking about your life in Sydney overall, how satisfied are you with your quality of life in Sydney? 9 sydney.org.au/connect
c fsc{,rdney Base: Sydney 2021 (n=984), 2022 (n=1034), 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000) A S!gn!f!cantly hlgherthan preylous years (c 4 y-ord )
Note: Don’t know’ responses excluded from the chart for analysis purposes. Data under 3% not labelled v S|gn |f|Cant|y lower than previous years
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STUNZY Why are you satisfied with life in Sydney?

SUMMiT

2023 2024 2025

o 18% 20% A . .
Facilities/services/infrastructure W | like where | live

. 1 %
Cost of living 1106 APUA—13%

Vibrant/plenty to see and do 16% 14% _18%
0
Good place to live 10% 11% ,__.15/(’
Beautiful 8% 0 9%
scenery/nature/harbour o= —— —°

While the cost of living is high is

‘ ‘ Sydney, the quality is also high,
with amazing beach view and
lovely temperature, it is a great
place to live.

Proudly presented by

Committee Q2. Why do you say that?
for Base: Sydney 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000)
Sydney

Good access to leisure pursuits
like theatre, movies, concerts, art
galleries, restaurants, shopping.
Also, good access to hospitals and
health care..

2023 2024 2025

10% 10% 9%
[ m—— —0

: : 7% 9%
Good lifestyle/work-life balance 5.°/L . .

It has everything | 504 7% 9%
: =0

need/convenient -— —

; 7% 0

Safe/secure/low crime rate 5% e 8
: 0 0 0

Good weather/climate 5% 6% _ 8%

| live in a safe, vibrant
city that offers
everything you can
hope for in life.

A Significantly higher than previous years (69 sydney.org.au/connect)
V¥ Significantly lower than previous years
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OYUNZY  Why are you dissatisfied with life in Sydney?

SUMMIT

2023 2024 2025
Cost of living 59% 63% _66%
*7

Overcrowded and lots of 32% 33% 38%
traffic

Lack of affordable housing 1W%
Bad / Unfriendly people e s% 9%

Not safe / crime / increasing  ,,, 6% 986
violence — '

Everyday it is getting more and more
expensive and nearly impossible to live

comfortably in Sydney

Proudly presented by

Committee Q2. Why do you say that?
for Base: Sydney 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000)
Sydney

| like where | live
Good lifestyle/work-life
balance

It has everything |
need/convenient

Safe/secure/low crime rate

Good weather/climate

Mainly, due to
the cost of living

2023 2024 2025
3% 4% 8.0/0
— ——
9% 13% 8%
5% 3% 7%
5% 1% 7% A
[ 0, =0
4% 6% 6%
— = —

Because of cost of living
raising taxes and huge

student loan

A Significantly higher than previous years
V¥ Significantly lower than previous years

S

(69 syd ney.org.au/connect)
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C%{%}IEY Do you expect your quality of life in Sydney
- to be better or worse 12 months from now?

More likely to expect
better quality of life

i R
: I
' I
: I
|
® Worse The same m Better : !
1
|
AR 47%
2025 | .
I Gen Z !
1
2024 : :
|
|
|
1
|
2023 Q) 3%
|
|
2022 - saustia :
|
|
I 0 I
|
2021 A
|
: I&/ 0 |
1
|
|
1 Renters ;
Proudly presented by
£ o e s s, Sarifcanty ghetn prevous e (* ) syany rgauconmect )
Sydney Note: ‘Don’t know’ responses excluded from the chart for analysis purposes ¥ Significantly lower than previous years
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C(S.Yw R-;\iil.EY Reform Is seen to be having a positive
v .
I m p aCt Among those who are aware

Total
No impact positive
Not aware Aware impact
Investment in more train and metro lines 42% 58%
M h d being built i 3% >2%
ore homes and apartments being bullt In
Sydney SEUA 450 10% 37%
Improvements in night life 76% 24% 204, 2204,
More mayor cultural, sport and
entertainment events and experiences Lol R 2% 22%
R A  77% 23%
walking paths 7% 23% 4% 19%
Increased number of events in my local
community /9% 21% 2% 19%
More social and affordable houses for low- _
income residents and essential workers 81% 19% 2% 17%
More parks and green spaces 83% 17% 1% 17%
Creation of more multipurpose venues 89% 119 1% 9%

Proudly presented by

c 19 . Q126. Are you aware of any of the following changes in Sydney over the past 12 months? (G? sydney.org.au/ COHHECD

or
Sydney Q126b. How much, if any, positive impact do you think each of the following has had on life in Sydney in the past 12 months?
Base: 2022 (n=1034), 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000) 42




STUNCZY  perceptions of liveability in Sydney

2023 | 2024 | 2025
Agree

SUMMIT

A diverse range of shopping, leisure and dining experiences
Easy access to nature
A place where | feel safe

Access to cultural facilities

Easy access to a neighbourhood town centre with all the...

Access to great public spaces
A diverse range of family-friendly activities

Reliable, efficient and high-quality public transport

Healthy and active neighbourhoods that support walking and...

A nightlife that provides a great range of places to visit, eat...

A place with high social cohesion

Affordable decent housing
Proudly presented by

Committee
or
Sydney Q5. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about Sydney?

Base: Sydney 2023 (n=1,000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000)

Note: Don’t know’ responses excluded from the chart for analysis purposes. Data under 3% not

labelled

Disagree

a1

w

[N EX
NS
\O
N (=)
Q
w S
(=)

4%V
52%
50%

46%V
46%

46%V

44%V
43%
41%
39%

35%V

35%VY 33%
12%V 16% A

(69 syd ney.org.au/connect)

A Significantly higher than previous years
¥ Significantly lower than previous years
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C%{%}IEY Most important issues facing Sydney today
Ranking Total top three

2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025

Inflation/cost of living 24% 20% 45% 56%A 66% A 65%

Housing/Price of Housing 19% 18% S1% 42%V 57%A 57%

The Economy [EEZ LY} 23% 23% 21% 23%

Population/Overpopulation ez EEE) 18% 15% 19%A 20%

Healthcare/Hospitals EELBNAL 38% 24%V 18%V 18%

Transport/Public Transport/Infrastructure  [EEZReL% 18% 15% 16% 12%V

Household Debt/Personal Debt B 10% 14% 12% 13%
Petrol prices/Fuel PEZSNZ 15% 26%A 20%V 13%V

Immigration EEALH % 6% 10%A 13%A
- . . . . 0]
Crime/Law and Order/Violence/Anti-Social Behaviour ELZ¥LZ 12% 14% 8%V 12%A
Proudly presented by A Significantly higher than previous years
Committee Q42. What would you say are the three most important issues facing Sydney today? V¥ Sianificantlv lower than previous vears
c for Base: 2022 (n=1034), 2023 (n=1000), 2024 (n=1035), 2025 (n=1000) 9 y P y (69 sydney.org.au/ Connect)
Sydney Note: ‘Don’t know’ responses excluded from the chart for analysis purposes. Data under 3% not labelled. Question added in 2022.
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